

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 3340 of 2023

Union of India & others **Versus** Robert G. Tirkey

22.05.2023	Mr. Rajkumar Gupta, Advocate for the Petitioner. None for the respondents. The default as pointed out by the Registry is overruled. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays and is granted two weeks time to file relevant document which he was filed before the Tribunal to substantiate his submission. In view of above, <u>I.A. No. 01/2023</u>, application for urgent hearing and <u>I.A. No. 02/2023</u>, application for hearing during summer vacation stand disposed of. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Vacation Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Vacation Judge