

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPS No. 3340 of 2023**

Union Of India **Versus** Robert G. Tirkey

**Division Bench :-**

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &**

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Radhakishan Agrawal**

10/07/2023	<p>Shri Raj Kumar Gupta, counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that respondent No. 5 has died and he prays time to file appropriate application.</p> <p>List this case after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p>
Kamde	