

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 3340 of 2023

Union Of India **Versus** Robert G. Tirkey

Division Bench :-

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &

Hon'ble Shri Justice Radhakishan Agrawal

25/07/2023	<p>Shri Rajkumar Gupta, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.5/2023 application for deleting the name of respondent No.5 in cause-title and amendment in prayer clause.</p> <p>On due consideration and reasons mentioned in the application, it is allowed.</p> <p>Let petitioner is permitted to delete the name of respondent No.5 in cause title of memo of petition and amended in prayer clause within a period of seven days from today.</p> <p>List it thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p>
Kamde	