

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPS No. 3340 of 2023**

Union Of India **Versus** Robert G. Tirkey

**Division Bench :-**

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &**

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Radhakishan Agrawal**

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
| 21/08/2023 | <p>Shri Rajkumar Gupta, counsel for the Union of India/petitioners.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the issue in this writ petition is covered by decision of the Supreme Court in the matter of <b>Union of India &amp; Others vs. M.V. Mohanan Nair</b>, reported in <b>2020 (5) SCC 421</b>.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents on payment of process fee within seven days by ordinary post as well as by registered post.</p> <div><div><p><b>Sd/-</b></p><p>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)<br/>Judge</p></div><div><p><b>Sd/-</b></p><p>(Radhakishan Agrawal)<br/>Judge</p></div></div> |
| Kamde      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |