

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPS No. 3340 of 2023**

Union Of India **Versus** Robert G. Tirkey

**Division Bench:-**

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &  
Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay S. Agrawal**

|             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
|-------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| 21/12/2023  | <p>None for the Petitioners in two rounds.</p> <p>Mr. A.V. Shridhar, Counsel for the Respondents.</p> <p>Counsel for the Respondents prays for and is granted four weeks time to file reply.</p> <p>Post this matter after four weeks.</p> <div><div><p><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b><br/>Judge</p></div><div><p><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>( Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b><br/>Judge</p></div></div> |
| Chandrakant |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |