

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 3340 of 2023**Union Of India & Ors. **Versus** Robert G. Tirkey & Ors.**Order Sheet**

28/08/2024	<p>Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. A. V. Shridhar, Counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 06/2024, an application for condonation of delay in filing of the paper book</p> <p>On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in I.A. No. 06/2024, the same is allowed. Delay of 08 days in filing of the paper book is hereby condoned.</p> <p>List this case for final hearing in the last week of September, 2024.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Rajani Dubey) (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Judge Judge</p> <p>Amit Patel</p>