

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

**WPS No. 3340 of 2023**Union of India **Versus** Robert G. Tirkey

20/12/2024	<p>Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>None for the respondents.</p> <p>On the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list this case in the last week of <b>January, 2025.</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Rajani Dubey)</b> Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Bibhu Datta Guru)</b> Judge</p> <p>Uttej</p>
------------	---