



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 3340 of 2023

UNION OF INDIA **versus** ROBERT G. TIRKEY

Order Sheet

18.07.2025 AMIT PATEL	Mr. Rajkumar Gupta, counsel for the appellant. None present for the respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time as the respondent's counsel is not available today due to some personal reason. As prayed, list this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge