

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 3340 of 2023****UNION OF INDIA *versus* ROBERT G. TIRKEY****Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
|-------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
| <b>14/01/2026</b> | <p>None for the parties.</p> <p>It is informed that counsel for the petitioners, Shri J.N. Nande, is on adjustment.</p> <p>The matter is, accordingly, adjourned.</p> <p>Sd/-<br/><b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b><br/>Judge</p> <p>Sd/-<br/><b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b><br/>Judge</p> |

sunita